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Appmprmr‘wn.s for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XITI.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY -—continued.
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DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—
conirnued.

VOTE No. 69—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

GENERAL DivisioN—continued. £

4 at £196 784
2 at £195 390
2 at £190 380

i 2 at £180 360 |

| 1 at £175 175

; 1 at £165 - 165

| 4 at £156 624 |

1 1 at £140 140
4 at £132 . 528
2 at £120 240
6 at £108 648
1 at £100 100
2 at £96 . 192
3 at £78 234
2 at £66 132
1 at £50 50

Less proporsion of increases to salaries provided
for but not payable for full year ...

Less salaries of officers with Fixpeditionary Force

Orarr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Advertising, printing, and binding

ports

tration of
Commission on money- -orders
Contract and schedule surveys
Draughting work by contract, mcludlng plans on
titles, Court orders, &e.
Education Reserves: Expenses of management
Equipment and wages of staff and survey parties
Fuel, light, water, cleaning, and scavenging
Inspectlon management, &c., expenses of sethlement
: forest, and flax lands—
Extra Ra,ngers £1,000

Instruments, machinery, paper, and other office
requisites

Insurances, freights, carta,ges, and shlpplng cha,rges

Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910—
Rangers’ salaries, tra,velling and other expenses ...

Legal expenses

Meal allowances

Newspapers, books, and pubhcat.lons

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes

Premiums to teaching- aurveyors (teachmg survey
cadets)

Rent of offices

Repairs, alterations, and maintenance of offices and
grounds

Classification and valuation of lands and specla.l re-

Commonages, expenses in connection with adminis- |

Travelling-expenses, &ec. ... 7,000

1917-18.

15,277

116,367

750

115,617

10,000

105,617

4,000
1,100

25
1,000
7,000

1,500
1,000
35,000
500

8,000

2,500
150

100
500
100

75

2,600

150

1,ooof
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