## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY —continued.

Mn.					1917–18.	
DE	EPARTMENT (	OF LANDS AN continued.	D SURVE	Y	£	£
.	No. 69—continued.	ned.				
	GENERAL	Division—cont	inued.	£		
4 8	at £196		•••	784		
	at £195			390		
	at £190			380		
	at £180 at £175	* • • •	•••	$\frac{360}{175}$		
1	at £165	• • •	• • •	165		
	at £156			624		
i	at £140			140		
4 :	at £132			528		
	at £120			240	1	
	at £108			648	i l	
	at £100 at £96	•••		$\frac{100}{192}$	!	
	at £90 at £78	• • •		$\begin{array}{c} 192 \\ 234 \end{array}$		
	at £66	• • •		132	. !	
	at £50			50		
					15,277	
Less proportion of increases to salaries provided					116,367	
		on of increases to payable for full		roviaea	750	
			•		115 015	
	Less salaries	of officers with E	xpeditionary	Force	115,617 10,000	
			٠ .		105,617	
OTHE	R CHARGES FOR	AND INCIDENTAL	∵ то—		4 000	
2   Ad 3   Cl	dvertising, printi	ng, and binding valuation of lar	 da and ano	ial re	4,000	
	ports	valuation of fair	ids and spec	51a1 16-	1,100	
		enses in connect	tion with a	dminis-	1,100	
	tration of				25	
5 Co	ommission on me	oney-orders			1,000	
$\frac{6}{5}$ $\frac{\text{Co}}{5}$	ontract and sche	dule surveys	1 3' 1		7,000	
$7 \mid \mathbf{D}$		by contract, in	neluding pla		1 500	
$8 \mid \mathbf{E}$	titles, Court ord	ers, &c es: Expenses of	managamen	 t	1,500	
$\frac{5}{9}$ $\mathbf{E}$	quipment and w	ages of staff and	survey part	ies	35,000	
0 <b>F</b>	uel, light, water	, cleaning, and s	cavenging		500	
1 In	ispection, manag	gement, &c., expe	enses of settl	lement,		
-	forest, and fla	ıx lands—				
	Extra Rangers			£1,000		
	Travelling-exper	uses, &c	•••	7,000	8,000	
2   Ir	istruments. ma	chinery, paper,	and other	office	0,000	
_	requisites	p. p. p	***		2,500	
	isurances, freigh	ts, cartages, and	shipping ch	arges	150	<i>*</i>
	auri-gum Indust	ry Act, 1910—		_		
		es, travelling and	other exper	uses	100	
	egal expenses	•••	• • •		500	
	leal allowances	es and nublication	ng ···	• • •	100   75	
		s, and publications, and rent of bo			2,600	
$\begin{bmatrix} 9 \\ 9 \end{bmatrix} = \begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ P \end{bmatrix}$	remiums to tes	ching-surveyors	(teaching		-,004	
-	cadets)		(		150	
	ent of offices	•••	•••		1,000	
21 R		ns, and mainten	ance of offic	ces and		
)	grounds	•••			100 1	